



Background

A Fellow Member is an Ordinary Member, Life Member or Retired Member who:

- has been a Member for more than five (5) consecutive years;
 and
- ii. does not owe the Society any money; and
- iii. has made a significant contribution to the Society or has provided distinguished service to the Society; and
- iv. has provided distinguished service to the advancement of pharmacology and toxicology research and/or translation impact and/or education and/or advocacy and engagement

ASCEPT Fellowship is the highest honour that the ASCEPT Board may bestow upon current financial members of ASCEPT.

Fellows are entitled to:

- use FASCEPT after their name
- recognition of attendance at welcome speech for all official ASCEPT events
- receive both a plaque and lapel pin
- early bird registration fee for the Annual Scientific Meeting
- discounted registration rate for Special Interest Group Workshops held throughout Australia
- receive the members-only Newsletter
- discounted subscription to the Australian Medicines Handbook

All fellows become life fellows on retirement and are listed on the ASCEPT website.

What is required to make a nomination?

Candidate must have been a Full Member of the Society for at least five consecutive years and; be nominated for Fellow Membership by:

- A. two (2) Fellow Members; or
- B. the President; or
- C. Immediate Past President;

by submission of the nomination to the Board in writing (where the nomination has been accepted by the nominee); and

- v. is recommended for Fellow Membership by a majority of the Fellow Membership Committee who vote on whether to recommend approving the application; and
- vi. is approved for Fellow Membership by a majority of the Board who vote on whether to approve or reject the nomination.

Nominations are independent and not to be made by individuals themselves.

Secretariat: Suite 11, 137–143 Racecourse Road, Ascot Queensland, Australia 4007













AUSTRALASIAN SOCIETY OF CLINICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL PHARMACOLOGISTS AND TOXICOLOGISTS

	A statement explaining the candidate's achievements relevant to the criteria for Fellowship should be enclosed along with a one-page CV. Please structure the statement under the following headings where appropriate: • Contributions to the Society • Highlights in research and/or translational impact • Highlights in education and/or advocacy and engagement
What happens once a proposal is submitted?	Fellow Membership Committee The composition of the Fellow Membership Committee will be: the President, and either the President Elect or the Immediate Past President (whoever is on the Board at the time), and three Fellow Members of ASCEPT. It is noted that the ASCEPT Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Policy will be taken into consideration when establishing all selection panels. The ASCEPT Fellow Membership Committee receives and reviews nominations. The Fellow Membership Committee will decide Fellowship awards. The decisions taken by the Fellow Membership Committee are final. Recipients are invited to attend the Annual Scientific Meeting for presentation of the Fellowship at the opening plenary. Successful candidates will be notified by 01 September 2023.
Deadline	Application nominations will close on Friday 26 May 2023.

Secretariat: Suite 11, 137–143 Racecourse Road, Ascot Queensland, Australia 4007













Application Fellowship

Name:	
Address:	
Present position:	
Email:	
Contact number:	
Proposer's name:	
Email:	
Contact number:	
Seconders name:	
Email:	
Contact number:	

Please provide a statement (up to a maximum of 300 words) that addresses the following criteria within the box below.

Contributions to the Society:
Highlights in research and/or translational impact:
Highlights in education and/or advocacy and engagement:

Please return the completed form and one-page CV to the ASCEPT Executive Officer at ascept@ascept.org

Secretariat: Suite 11, 137–143 Racecourse Road, Ascot Queensland, Australia 4007









